
Nordic ARDF Championship 16th of July 2006 in Turku Finland 144 MHz

WOMEN:

Name Call Country Time Fox

Laila Ring LA6VEA NOR 1:28:33 3

 
SENIORS:

Name Call Country Time Fox

Tarmo Gede   EST 0:47:03 4
Andres Viira   EST 0:52:42 4
Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU FIN 0:57:35 4
Keijo Lehtosaari - FIN 1:13:56 4
Matti Pakkala OH6MP FIN 1:49:45 4
Pasi Vainionpää OH2GIL FIN 0:25:00 0

OT:

 Name Call Country Time Fox

Hans Sundgren SM5SVM SWE 0:48:08 4
Bengt Evertsson SM4VMU SWE 0:53:40 4
Øivind Solli LA1KP NOR 0:54:36 4
Andres Talver   EST 0:56:14 4
Jan Palmquist SM5FUG SWE 1:13:41 4
Aleksander Parnabas   EST 1:24:37 4
Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW FIN 1:40:33 4

 

VETERANS:

 Name Call Country Time Fox

Bo Lenander SM5CJW SWE 0:49:23 4
Arne D. Christensen LA50BA NOR 0:49:57 4
Arne Jensen OZ9VA DEN 0:54:11 4
Gunnar Svensson - SWE 0:56:55 4
Hannu Launto OH2NWM FIN 1:05:22 4
Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI NOR 1:07:08 4
Peter Kaster OZ4QX DEN 1:17:21 4
Rolf M. Kristiansen LA5OBA NOR DNF 2



TEAMS:

1. SWEDEN  

Hans Sundgren SM5SVM  0:48:08 4
Bo Lenander SM5CJW  0:49:23 4

1:37:31 8
2. NORWAY  

Arne D. Christensen LA50BA 0:49:57 4
Øivind Solli LA1KP  0:54:36 4

1:44:33 8
3. FINLAND  

Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU  0:57:35 4
Hannu Launto OH2NWM  1:05:22 4

2:02:57 8
4. DENMARK  

Arne Jensen OZ9VA  0:54:11 4
Peter Kaster OZ4QX  1:17:21 4

2:11:32 8

ESTONIA

Tarmo Gede    0:47:03 4
Andres Viira    0:52:42 4

1:39:45 8



Nordic - ALL

Name Call Country Time Fox
1. Hans Sundgren SM5SVM SWE 0:48:08 4
2. Bo Lenander SM5CJW SWE 0:49:23 4
3. Arne D. Christensen LA50BA NOR 0:49:57 4
4. Bengt Evertsson SM4VMU SWE 0:53:40 4
5. Arne Jensen OZ9VA DEN 0:54:11 4
6. Øivind Solli LA1KP NOR 0:54:36 4
7. Gunnar Svensson - SWE 0:56:55 4
8. Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU FIN 0:57:35 4
9. Hannu Launto OH2NWM FIN 1:05:22 4

10. Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI NOR 1:07:08 4
11. Jan Palmquist SM5FUG SWE 1:13:41 4
12. Keijo Lehtosaari - FIN 1:13:56 4
13. Peter Kaster OZ4QX DEN 1:17:21 4
14. Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW FIN 1:40:33 4
15. Matti Pakkala OH6MP FIN 1:49:45 4
16. Laila Ring LA6VEA NOR 1:28:33 3
17. Pasi Vainionpää OH2GIL FIN 0:25:00 0
18. Rolf M. Kristiansen LA5OBA NOR DNF 2

Open - ALL

Name Call Country Time Fox
1. Tarmo Gede   EST 0:47:03 4
2. Hans Sundgren SM5SVM SWE 0:48:08 4
3. Bo Lenander SM5CJW SWE 0:49:23 4
4. Arne D. Christensen LA50BA NOR 0:49:57 4
5. Andres Viira   EST 0:52:42 4
6. Bengt Evertsson SM4VMU SWE 0:53:40 4
7. Arne Jensen OZ9VA DEN 0:54:11 4
8. Øivind Solli LA1KP NOR 0:54:36 4
9. Andres Talver   EST 0:56:14 4

10. Gunnar Svensson - SWE 0:56:55 4
11. Kimmo Lehtosaari OH2JKU FIN 0:57:35 4
12. Hannu Launto OH2NWM FIN 1:05:22 4
13. Knut E.Heimdal LA6XI NOR 1:07:08 4
14. Jan Palmquist SM5FUG SWE 1:13:41 4
15. Keijo Lehtosaari - FIN 1:13:56 4
16. Peter Kaster OZ4QX DEN 1:17:21 4
17. Aleksander Parnabas   EST 1:24:37 4
18. Hannu Määttänen OH2BOW FIN 1:40:33 4
19. Matti Pakkala OH6MP FIN 1:49:45 4
20. Laila Ring LA6VEA NOR 1:28:33 3
21. Pasi Vainionpää OH2GIL FIN 0:25:00 0
22. Rolf M. Kristiansen LA5OBA NOR DNF 2


